INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS

5TEYRMDTDRS@

STEYR MARINE ENGINES

MO114K33

Serial no.: 48224 001 -->

SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE

INNaAMARINE
+SOLAS

P/N Z001032-0 4" Edition, May 2014

++43/7252/222/20 ++43 /7252 | 222 | 29 e.sales@steyr-motors.com

www.steyr-motors.com



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Steyr+MO114K33+Marine+Turbo+Diesel+Solas+Parts+Manual

STEYRMOTORS

INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS TA 0100

MOUNT BRACKET, LIFTING EYE, GASKET SET 1194 MARINE

TURBO DIESEL

+SOLAS
01004084-0

Pos. | Part.-No. Qty | Designation Step
2 Z002406-0 1 | COVERT-BELTASSY,LOWERWITHBEARING (PAINTED) 2
4 2203516-2 1 | BEARING SHAFT 2
6 2203563-0 1 | SUPPORTWASHER, BEARING SHAFT 2
8 3802515-0 1 | HEX.HD.SCR.ISO4017-M10x20-8.8-A3C 2
10 |9000289-0 11 | HEX.HD.BOLTISO4014-M6x65-8.8-A2C 2
12 [3930070-0 11 | WASHERDIN 125-6-140HV-A2 2
14 [Z002428-0 1 | BRACKET,ENGINE MOUNT (PAINTED (PAINTED) 2
16 |9000045-0 4 | HEX.SOCK.HD.CAP SCR. DIN 912-M8x40-8.8-DAC A500 2
20 |[3862466-0 3 | HEX.SOCK.HD.CAP SCR.DIN912-M8x65-8.8-A2C 2
22 13930103-0 7 | WASHERDIN 125-8.4-140HV-A2 2
24 1Z002676-0 1 | SPAREPARTCOVERT-BELT 2
26 |2203711-1 1 | COVERT-BELT,UPPERPART 2
28 19000538-0 3 | HEX.FLANGEBOLTEN 1665-M6x50 A2-70 2
75 12203804-5 4 | ENGINE MOUNT ASSY 55SH 2
77 (9000442-0 2 | HEX.NUTISO8673-M18x1,5-8-A-DAC .3
78 19000441-0 2 | LOCKWASHER 19,5x34,5 .3
80 |Z002409-0 1 | SEALKIT_4CYL.MARINE ENGINE 2
85 |Z002409-6 1 | SEALKIT 4 CYL. MARINE ENGINE WO. FRAME SEAL 2
87 12203543-0 2 | FITTING SLEEVE 2

Z001032-0_04 11




STEYRMOTORS

INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS TA 0104

PISTON, RINGS AND PIN, CONNECTION ROD 1194 MARINE

TURBO DIESEL

+SOLAS
01044084-0

Pos. | Part.-No. Designation
1 2178675-0 4 | CONNECTING RODASSY. 2
3 2178532-0 2 | CONROD SCREW .3
5 Z002055-1 4 | BEARINGASSY.CONNECTINGROD 2
10 |Z002142-0 4 | PISTON ASSY. 2
13 [Z002060-0 1 | PISTONRINGKIT (1PERPISTON) —>48226118 .3
14 |Z002060-2 1 [ PISTONRINGKIT (1PERPISTON) 48226119—> .3
Z001032-0_04 21



STEYRMOTORS

INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS TA 0108

INTERCOOLER 1194 MARINE

TURBO DIESEL

+SOLAS
01084084-0

Pos. | Part.-No. | Qty | Designation Step
10 |2203706-9 1 [ INTAKEMANIFOLD, PAINTED —>482330249 2
15 |Z024015-0 1 | INTAKE MANIFOLD, PAINTED 482330250—> 2
20 |2177593-1 1 [INTERCOOLER 2
30 (2178483-0 4 | O-RING 120,24 x 3,53 2
40 |2178415-8 1 | COVERINTERCOOLERREAR,PAINTED 2
50 |9000064-0 6 | HEX.SOCK.HD.CAP SCR.ISO4762-M8x35-8.8-A3C 2
60 |3930261-0 6 | WASHERISO 7089-A8.4-140HV-A3C 2
70 |2174270-0 1 | SPACER,INTERCOOLER 2
80 |2174261-9 1 | COVERINTERCOOLERFRONT, PAINTED 2
90 |2178412-1 2 | PLUGM18x1.5 2
100 (2178413-1 2 | ZINCANODE 2
110 |3098020-0 2 | SEALING RING DIN 7603-A18x22-CU 2
120 13802411-0 2 | HEX.HD.SCR.1S0O4017-M8x16 A4-70 2
130 [3098009-0 4 | SEALINGRING DIN 7603-A8x14-CU 2
140 |12203794-0 1 | DUOHOLLOW SCREW M8x1 2
141 111869 1 | HOLLOW SCREW M8x1 DIN 7643-4-3-A3C 2
150 (2203795-0 1 | BANJOFITTING (ONLY FORMO144M38) 2
160 |12203796-0 1 | BANJONUTDMS8 2
170 12203665-1 1 |HOSE 2
180 (2178552-2 1 | HOSE 2
190 |12178893-0 2 |HOSE CLAMP 8-12-7,5 2
200 |3862447-0 4 | HEX.SOCK.HD.CAP SCR.1SO4762-M8x45-8.8-A2C 2
210 |9000312-0 4 | HEX.SOCK.HD.CAP SCR.ISO4762-M8x120-8.8-A2C 2
220 |3930261-0 8 | WASHERISO 7089-A8.4-140HV-A3C 2
230 |2203773-0 1 | HOSE,TURBO CHARGER 2
231 |2203830-0 1 | CHARGE AIRHOSE (ONLY FOR MO144M38) 2
240 |2179050-0 2 | HOSE CLAMP WITH SPRING 40-60/9 2
250 |2203789-1 1 | SHACKLE 48221115—> 2
251 |2203789-0 1 | SHACKLE —>48221114 2
260 [9000271-0 3 | HEX.FLANGEBOLT EN 1665-M8x25-10.9-DAC 2
270 3800233-0 5 HEX.HD.SCR.1SO4017-M6x16-A2-70 2

Z001032-0_04

31




STEYRMOTORS

INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS TA 0114

EXHAUST, HEAT EXCHANGER, GASKET 1194 MARINE

TURBO DIESEL

+SOLAS
01144084-0

Pos. | Part.-No. Qty | Designation Step
1 2203703-0 1 | EXHAUST MANIFOLD ASSY.PAINTED —>48227163 2
2 Z002433-0 1 | EXHAUST MANIFOLD ASSY.PAINTED 48227164—> 2
3 2178112-0 3 | COREHOLE PLUG 40/8 .3
4 Z002048-0 9 | COREPLUGWITHO-RING .3
5 2174617-0 1 | PIPEFITTING .3
6 2178331-0 1 | FILLERNECK .3
7 2170217-0 1 | SCREW PLUG M10x1 .3
8 3098011-0 4 | SEALING RING DIN 7603-A10x16-CU 2
9 2174384-1 2 | BANJODNGDIN 7642 2
10 [9000010-1 2 | HOLLOW SCREW M10x1 DIN 7643-6-3-S 2
12 12203704-0 1 | HEATEXCHANGER 2
14 |[2178413-1 2 | ZINCANODE 2
16 [Z002017-0 2 | PLUG & SEAL FOR ZINC-ANODE 2
17 13098020-0 1 | SEALING RINGDIN 7603-A18x22-CU .3
18 |[2174155-1 1 | GASKET,HEAT EXCHANGER COVER 2
20 12173510-9 1 | COVERHEAT EXCHANGER, FRONT PAINTED 2
24 19000431-0 6 | HEX.FLANGEBOLTEN 1665-M8x30-10.9-DAC 2
26 |2173636-0 2 | O-RING90x3 2
28 12174073-0 1 | SEALFORHEAT EXCHANGER COVER 2
30 ([2177450-9 1 | COVERHEAT EXCHANGER REAR, PAINTED 2
36 |[2178598-0 1 | DRAIN COCKASSY. 2
37 13098013-0 2 | SEALING RINGDIN 7603-A12x18-CU 2
40 (2174623-3 1 | COOLANT TEMPERATURE SENSOR 2
42 1Z002489-0 1 | SEALKIT, EXH.MANIF-BLOCK 4 CYL.MARINE (O-RINGS) 2
44 12174693-7 1 | FILLERCAPENGINE COOLANT 2
50 (9000248-1 8 | HEX.FLANGEBOLTEN 1665-M8x110-10.9-A2C 2
52 13880049-0 2 | HEX.FLANGENUT DIN 6923-M6-A2-70 2
56 [2178552-1 1 | HOSE L=275mm 2
58 |2174405-0 2 | HOSE CLAMP 10-16/7,5 EN 10088-1 2
60 |2174682-0 1 | HOSE, OVERFLOW 2
62 |2203778-0 4 | STUDHEAT-RESISTANT STEEL DIN 940-M8FOx25 2

Z001032-0_04

41



STEYRMOTORS

INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS TA 0305

TURBOCHARGER 1194 MARINE

TURBO DIESEL

+SOLAS
03054034-0

Pos. | Part.-No. | Qty | Designation Step
1 Z002432-0 1 | TURBO & BASE AIRFILTER ASSY. (PAINTED) 2
6 2178640-0 9 | HEX.FL.NUT,PREVG.TORQUEHEAT RESIST. EN 1664-M8-C2U-GA 2
8 2203770-2 1 | OILINLETPIPE TURBOCHARGER 2
10 |2203772-0 1 | BRACKET OIL PRESSURE SENSOR 2
12 |2203591-0 1 | DOUBLEHOLLOW SCREW M12x1,5 DIN 7643-8 2
14 13098013-0 5 | SEALING RING DIN 7603-A12x18-CU 2
16 11868 1 | HOLLOW SCREW M12x1,5DIN 7643-8-3-A3C 2
18 |[2203760-0 1 | PIPEOIL-RETURNASSY. 2
20 |2203278-0 1 | GASKETOIL-RETURNTURBOCHARGER 2
22 |3800233-0 2 | HEX.HD.SCR.1SO4017-M6x16-A2-70 2
24 |2178573-4 1 | HOSEOIL-RETURNTURBOCHARGER 2
26 |2177753-0 2 | HOSE CLAMP 16-25/9 EN 10088-1 2
28 |2203749-2 1 |HEATPROTECTING TURBOMARINE4CYL. 2
30 |2203833-1 1 | FLANGEEXHAUST TURBO 2
32 (2178608-2 5 | STUDHIGH TEMPERATURE RESISTANT DIN 939-M8x18 2
34 (2200309-1 1 | GASKETTURBO CHARGER 2

Z001032-0_04 51




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Steyr+MO114K33+Marine+Turbo+Diesel+Solas+Parts+Manual

STEYRMOTORS

INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS TA 0401

HIGH RISER, EXHAUSTPIPE 1194 MARINE

TURBO DIESEL

+SOLAS
04016184-1

Pos. | Part.-No. Designation
4 2173297-0 1 | CLAMP 2
8 Z002095-0 1 | ELBOWASSY.EXHAUST (PAINTED) 2
20 |[2174623-3 1 | COOLANT TEMPERATURE SENSOR 2
21 13098013-0 1 | SEALINGRING DIN 7603-A12x18-CU 2
36 |0913591-0 1 | HOSE-EXHAUST PIPE 2
40 |2178943-0 4 | HOSE CLAMP90-110/12 2
Z001032-0_04 61



STEYRMOTORS

INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS TA 0512

RAW WATER PIPES, FUEL-OIL COOLER 1194 MARINE

TURBO DIESEL

+SOLAS
05124084-1

Pos.| Part.-No. | Qty | Designation Step
10 ([2177760-0 1 | COOLING-WATERHOSE 2
20 |2203758-0 1 | PIPEENGINE-COOLANT 2
30 |2173704-0 2 | HOSE-ELBOW 32/90°x58 2
40 |2179044-0 8 | HOSE CLAMP WITH SPRING 25-40/9 2
50 12178446-0 1 | PIPE CLAMP 32/15 2
60 13800233-0 5 | HEX.HD.SCR.ISO4017-M6x16-A2-70 2
70 13930070-0 5 | WASHERDIN 125-6-140HV-A2 2
80 |[Z002097-0 1 | TANDEM COOLERASSY. (PAINTED) 2
82 [2174383-1 1 | BANJOFITTING DN8DIN 7642-A2C .3
84 |9000053-0 1 | HOLLOW SCREW M14x1,5DIN 7643-10-DAC A500 .3
86 |3098015-0 2 | SEALING RING DIN 7603-A14x20-CU .3
90 |2203769-0 1 | MOLDEDHOSE TDK-INTERCOOLER 2
100 [2203731-0 2 | PIPE CLAMP 42/15 2

Z001032-0_04 71




STEYRMOTORS

INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS TA 0606
SECURETYSYSTEM, FUSES, ECU, E-BOX 1194 MARINE
TURBO DIESEL
+SOLAS
06064084-2
Pos. | Part.-No. Qty | Designation Step

10
11
15
20
30
40
50
60
70
71
72
80
90
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
180
200
220
230
240
250
260
270
280
290
300

2203723-1 1 | BASE PLATE —>482330249

22040510 1 | BASEPLATE 482330250—>

2203723-B 1 | BRACKETBASEPLATE

22037440 4 [ RUBBERMOUNT

3880049-0 | 13 | HEX.FLANGENUTEN1661-M6-A2-70

2173329-0 | 0.2 | EDGEPROTECTOR

0913774-0 3 | AUTOMATIC CIRCUIT BREAKER 50A

9000187-0 1 | SOLENOID STARTER

2176821-3 1 | ECU114 81kW-3800rpm —>48226999
2176844-1 1 | ECU114 81kW-3800rpm 48227001—>482330249
2176844-E 1 [ECU114 81kW-3800rpm 482330250—>
2203753-0 2 | CLAMP,FASTEN ENGINE-HARNESS

90000120 | 10 | WASHERLARGE SERIESISO 7093-6.4-140HV-A2
9000215-1 4 [ CROSSRECESSPANHD.SCR.ISO 7045-M5x6-A2-50-H
2179004-0 2 | SILENTBLOCK M5

2203720-0 1 | COVERING, ENGINEELECTRIC

2171410-1 1 | SEAL,COVERINGENGINEELECTRIC

9000003-0 5 | HEX.SOCK.HD.CAP SCR. SO 4762-M5x55-A2-70
3930069-0 5 | WASHERISO 7089-5-200HV-A2

22037240 2 | SUPPORT BASE PLATE

2178971-G 1 | INVERSION-SWITCHASSY

3870050-0 3 | HEX.NUTISO 4032-M5-A2-70

3930069-0 3 | WASHERISO 7089-5-200HV-A2

2178975-0 1 | CABLEINVERSION-SWITCHSOLAS

9000424-0 6 | HEX.HD.SCR.1SO4017-8/32UNCx20-A2-70
39300720 6 | WASHER LARGE SERIES ISO 7093-4.3-A2
3800224-0 2 [ HEX.HD.SCR.1SO4017-M8x20-A2-70

3880049-0 1 | HEX.FLANGENUT EN 1661-M6-A2-70

2206161-0 1 | POWERSOLENOID 12V

2178870-0 1 | FIXTURE, CABLETIE

2204060-0 1 | SUPPORT BASE PLATE 482330250—>

(IR CRREY CREE CUR CREEY CRREY R CRR CRERY SRR CR CRRR CRERY CREN CREE CRRR SRR CRNEN CRREY CRRR SRR CIRE CRER CRRR SRR OO RN CRRY VR OO N

Z001032-0_04

81




STEYRMOTORS

INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS TA 0609

INSTRUMENTPANEL SOLAS (STANDARD) 1194 MARINE

FROM 2010--> TURBO DIESEL

+SOLAS
06092184-1

Pos. | Part.-No. Qty | Designation Step
10 |2179964-0 1 | INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSY. (LED) 12V SOLAS 2
20 |2179982-0 1 | FRONTPLATE, INSTRUMENT PANEL - SOLAS .3
30 [2179971-0 1 | REVOLUTIONCOUNTER .3
40 (Z002198-0 1 | STARTSWITCH, GREEN .3
50 |[2179320-0 1 | BLINDPLUG, BLACK .3
60 |Z002196-0 1 | WARNING LED, CHECK ENGINE & OIL PRESSURE )
70 |Z002180-0 1 | THERMOPROTECTIONSWITCHASSY. .3
80 ([Z002197-0 1 | WARNING LED, BATTERY CHARGE ]
90 1Z002199-0 1 | IGNITIONSWITCH .3
100 |12179978-0 1 | EMERGENCY CUTOFFSWITCH .3
110 |2178760-1 1 | HORNAUDIBLE WARNING .3
120 |12180074-0 1 | CABLEASSY.INSTRUMENT o)
130 |2206291-1 1 | INTERMEDIATE CABLES5m .3
140 |19000817-0 6 | CR.REC.COUNT.SUNKHD.TPG.SCR. 3.5x16 .3

Z001032-0_04 91




STEYRMOTORS

INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS TA 0612

PUSH BUTTON PANEL SOLAS FOR DISPLAY 1194 MARINE

FROM 2010--> TURBO DIESEL

+SOLAS
06122184-1

Pos. | Part.-No. Qty | Designation Step
10 [2179967-0 1 | PUSHBUTTON PANEL (LED) SOLAS (FOR SCC-DISPLAY) 2
20 |2179984-0 1 | FRONTPLATE,PUSHBUTTON PANEL .3
30 |2179320-0 1 | BLIND PLUG, BLACK .3
40 |Z002180-0 1 | THERMOPROTECTIONSWITCHASSY. .3
50 12178760-1 1 | HORNAUDIBLEWARNING .3
60 |2179978-0 1 | EMERGENCY CUTOFFSWITCH .3
70 1Z002197-0 1 | WARNINGLED,BATTERY CHARGE .3
80 [Z002196-0 1 | WARNING LED, CHECK ENGINE & OIL PRESSURE .3
90 (Z002198-0 1 | STARTSWITCH, GREEN .3
100 [Z002199-0 1 | IGNITIONSWITCH .3
110 [2180077-0 1 | CABLEASSY.PUSH-BUTTON PANEL .3
120 [2206291-1 1 | INTERMEDIATE CABLES5m e
130 [9000817-0 4 | CR.REC.COUNT.SUNKHD.TPG.SCR. 3.5x16 .3

Z001032-0_04 101




STEYRMOTORS

INNOVATION WITH LIGHTNESS TA 1408

HYDRAULIC PUMP 1194 MARINE

TURBO DIESEL

+SOLAS
14084084-0

Pos. | Part.-No. Qty | Designation Step
10 [2203712-9 1 | POWERSTEERING PUMP (PAINTED) 2
20 |9000278-0 3 | HEX.FLANGEBOLTEN 1665-M8x35-8.8-A2C 2
30 |2203750-0 1 | CLAMPING SLEEVE PWR.STRG.PUMP 2
40 |3802442-0 1 | HEX.HD.SCR.I1SO4017-M8x40-8.8-A2C 2
50 13930103-0 3 | WASHERDIN 125-8.4-140HV-A2 2
60 |2203743-0 1 | PULLEY PWR.STRG.PUMP POLY-V 2
70 13860152-0 3 | HEX.SOCK.HD.CAP SCR.DIN912-M8x16-A2-70 2
80 [2203759-0 1 | FASTENI. OILTANK PWR.STRG.PUMP 4 CYL. MARINE 2
90 (3862462-0 2 | HEX.SOCK.HD.CAP SCR.DIN912-M8x60-8.8-A2C 2
100 [2178869-1 1 | OILTANKPOWER STEERING PUMP 2
110 |3800223-0 1 | HEX.HD.SCR.I1SO4017-M6x60-A2-70 2
120 [3930070-0 1 | WASHERDIN 125-6-140HV-A2 2
130 [Z002067-1 1 | POWER STEERING PUMP & LINES KIT 4 CYL. 2

Z001032-0_04 111




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Steyr+MO114K33+Marine+Turbo+Diesel+Solas+Parts+Manual

